
D
O

W
N

E
Y

 B
R

A
N

D
 L

L
P 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

OUWUA’S STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION TO PLTF’S MOTION TO AMEND ANGLE DECREE  
RE: PLACE OF USE OF WATER RIGHTS ETC. -1- 
 

SO
M

A
C

H
 S

IM
M

O
N

S 
&

 D
U

N
N

 
A

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l C
or

po
ra

tio
n 

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN 
A Professional Corporation 
STUART L. SOMACH, ESQ. (SBN 090959) 
ANDREW M. HITCHINGS, ESQ. (SBN 154554) 
813 Sixth Street, Third Floor 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Telephone:  (916) 446-7979 
Facsimile:  (916) 446-8199 
Email:  ahitchings@somachlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS 
ASSOCIATION 
 

 

 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

Fresno Division 
 
 
 

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
H.C. ANGLE, et al., 
 
 Defendants. 

Case No. S-80-583-LKK [In Equity No. 30] 
 
ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS 
ASSOCIATION’S STATEMENT OF NON-
OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S MOTION 
TO AMEND ANGLE DECREE RE: PLACE 
OF USE OF WATER RIGHTS AND TO 
ESTABLISH COURT-APPROVED 
PROCESS FOR FUTURE ANNEXATIONS 
AND CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE 
 
DATE: October 20, 2008 
TIME: 10:00 a.m. 
COURT: Courtroom 4, 15th Floor 

 

 Pursuant to this Court’s Civil Local Rule 78-230(c), ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS 

ASSOCIATION (OUWUA) hereby confirms its non-opposition to Plaintiff’s Motion to Amend 

Angle Decree re: Place of Use of Water Rights and to Establish Court-Approved Process for 

Future Annexations and Changes in Place of Use (Docket No. 277).  
 
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN 
A Professional Corporation 

 
 
DATED: October 3, 2008 By  /s/ Andrew M. Hitchings  

Andrew M. Hitchings, Attorneys for ORLAND 
UNIT WATER USERS ASSOCIATION 

Case 2:80-cv-00583-LKK     Document 281      Filed 10/03/2008     Page 1 of 2



D
O

W
N

E
Y

 B
R

A
N

D
 L

L
P 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

OUWUA’S STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION TO PLTF’S MOTION TO AMEND ANGLE DECREE  
RE: PLACE OF USE OF WATER RIGHTS ETC. -2- 
 

SO
M

A
C

H
 S

IM
M

O
N

S 
&

 D
U

N
N

 
A

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l C
or

po
ra

tio
n 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing will be e-filed on October 3, 2008, 

and will be automatically served upon counsel of record, all of whom appear to be subscribed to 

receive notice from the ECF system. 
 

/s/ Andrew M. Hitchings  
Andrew M. Hitchings 

Case 2:80-cv-00583-LKK     Document 281      Filed 10/03/2008     Page 2 of 2


