		Case 2:80-cv-00583-LKK	Document 281	Filed 10/03/2008	Page 1 of 2	
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN A Professional Corporation	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN A Professional Corporation STUART L. SOMACH, ESQ. (SBN 090959) ANDREW M. HITCHINGS, ESQ. (SBN 154554) 813 Sixth Street, Third Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: (916) 446-7979 Facsimile: (916) 446-8199 Email: ahitchings@somachlaw.com  Attorneys for ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS ASSOCIATION  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA Fresno Division				
	12					
	13	THE UNITED STATES OF	ŕ		KK [In Equity No. 30]	
	14	Plainti	ff,		TATEMENT OF NON-	
	15	VS.		TO AMEND ANGLI	LAINTIFF'S MOTION E DECREE RE: PLACE	
	16	H.C. ANGLE, et al.,		OF USE OF WATER RIGHTS AND TO ESTABLISH COURT-APPROVED		
	17	Defend	lants.	AND CHANGES IN	TURE ANNEXATIONS PLACE OF USE	
	18			DATE: October 20, 2008		
	19			TIME: 10:00 a. COURT: Courtro	m. om 4, 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor	
	20 21	Pursuant to this Court's Civil Local Rule 78-230(c), ORLAND UNIT WATER USERS				
	21	ASSOCIATION (OUWUA) hereby confirms its non-opposition to Plaintiff's Motion to Amend				
	23	Angle Decree re: Place of Use of Water Rights and to Establish Court-Approved Process for				
	24	Future Annexations and Changes in Place of Use (Docket No. 277).				
	25	SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN				
	26	A Professional Corporation				
	27	DATED: October 3, 2008 By /s/ Andrew M. Hitchings				
	28	<i>Dittel</i> . October 3, 2000	A	Andrew M. Hitchings, JNIT WATER USERS	Attorneys for ORLAND	
	20			WILL OBLK	7155001111011	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing will be e-filed on October 3, 2008,
and will be automatically served upon counsel of record, all of whom appear to be subscribed to
receive notice from the ECF system.

/s/ Andrew M. Hitchings Andrew M. Hitchings

SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN A Professional Corporation